
MINNESOTA WILD 2020-21 TRAINING CAMP ROSTERMINNESOTA WILD 2020-21 TRAINING CAMP ROSTER
FORWARDS (22) 	 HT 	 WT 	 SHOOTS 	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQ
27	 Nick Bjugstad	 6-6	 215	 Right	 7/17/92	 Minneapolis, Minnesota	 TRD/20
13	 Nick Bonino	 6-1	 196	 Left	 4/20/88	 Hartford, Connecticut	 TRD/20
63	 Mitchell Chaffee	 6-0	 205	 Right	 1/26/98	 Grand Rapids, Michigan	 FA/20
56	 Joseph Cramarossa	 6-0	 192	 Left	 10/26/92	 Markham, Ontario	 FA/20
52	 Connor Dewar	 5-10	 177	 Left	 6/26/99	 Gilbert Plains, Manitoba	 EN/18
65	 Brandon Duhaime	 6-1	 207	 Left	 5/22/97	 Parkland, Florida	 EN/16
28	 Gabriel Dumont	 5-10	 190	 Right	 10/6/90	 Degelis, Quebec	 FA/19
14	 Joel Eriksson Ek	 6-1	 208	 Left	 1/29/97	 Karlstad, Sweden	 EN/15
22	 Kevin Fiala	 5-10	 193	 Left	 7/22/96	 St. Gallen, Switzerland	 TRD/19
17	 Marcus Foligno	 6-3	 228	 Left	 8/10/91	 Buffalo, New York	 TRD/17
18	 Jordan Greenway	 6-6	 227	 Left	 2/16/97	 Canton, New York	 EN/15
38	 Ryan Hartman	 6-0	 181	 Right	 9/20/94	 Hilton Head Isl., South Carolina	 FA/19
90	 Marcus Johansson	 6-1	 205	 Left	 10/6/90	 Landskrona, Sweden	 TRD/20
41	 Luke Johnson	 5-11	 177	 Right	 9/19/94	 Grand Forks, North Dakota	 FA/19
97	 Kirill Kaprizov	 5-9	 185	 Left	 4/26/97	 Novokuznetsk, Russia	 EN/15
26	 Gerald Mayhew	 5-10	 170	 Right	 12/31/92	 Wyandotte, Michigan	 FA/19
11	 Zach Parise	 5-11	 193	 Left	 7/28/84	 Minneapolis, Minnesota	 FA/12
49	 Victor Rask	 6-2	 200	 Left	 3/1/93	 Leksand, Sweden	 TRD/19
48	 Marco Rossi	 5-9	 183	 Left	 9/23/01	 Feldkirch, Austria	 EN/20
37	 Kyle Rau	 5-8	 173	 Left	 10/24/92	 Eden Prairie, Minnesota	 FA/17
58	 Mason Shaw	 5-9	 182	 Left	 11/3/98	 Wainwright, Alberta	 EN/17
7	 Nico Sturm	 6-3	 210	 Left	 5/3/95	 Augsberg, Germany	 FA/19

DEFENSEMEN (12)	 HT 	 WT 	 SHOOTS 	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQ
59	 Calen Addison	 5-11	 180	 Right	 4/11/00	 Brandon, Manitoba	 TRD/20
44 	 Matt Bartkowski	 6-1	 196	 Left	 6/4/88	 Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania	 FA/18
47	 Louie Belpedio	 5-11	 196	 Right	 5/14/96	 Skokie, Illinois	 EN/14
25	 Jonas Brodin	 6-1	 198	 Left	 7/12/93	 Karlstad, Sweden	 EN/11
24	 Matt Dumba	 6-0	 182	 Right	 7/25/94	 Regina, Sasketchewan	 EN/12
77	 Brad Hunt	 5-9	 187	 Left	 8/24/88	 Maple Ridge, British Columbia	 TRD/19
78	 Ian McCoshen	 6-3	 218	 Left	 8/5/95	 Anaheim, California	 FA/20
57	 Dakota Mermis	 6-0	 195	 Left	 1/5/94	 Alton, Illinois	 FA/20
29	 Greg Pateryn	 6-3	 223	 Right	 6/20/90	 Sterling Heights, Michigan	 FA/18
21	 Carson Soucy	 6-5	 211	 Left	 7/27/94	 Viking, Alberta	 EN/13
46	 Jared Spurgeon	 5-9	 167	 Right	 11/29/89	 Edmonton, Alberta	 FA/10
20	 Ryan Suter	 6-1	 208	 Left	 1/21/85	 Madison, Wisconsin	 FA/12

GOALTENDERS (5)	 HT 	 WT 	 CATCHES 	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQ
30 	 Dereck Baribeau	 6-6	 225	 Right	 1/22/99	 Quebec City, Quebec	 FA/17
35	 Andrew Hammond	 6-2	 224	 Left	 2/11/88	 Surrey, British Columbia	 FA/20
95	 Hunter Jones	 6-4	 202	 Left	 9/21/00	 Brantford, Ontario	 EN/19
34	 Kaapo Kahkonen	 6-2	 214	 Left	 8/16/96	 Helsinki, Finland	 EN/14
33	 Cam Talbot	 6-4	 196	 Left	 7/5/87	 Caledonia, Ontario	 FA/20

INJURED (2) 	 HT 	 WT 	 SHOOTS 	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQ
32	 Alex Stalock*	 6-0	 195	 Left	 7/28/87	 St. Paul, Minnesota	 FA/16
36	 Mats Zuccarello*	 5-8	 184	 Left	 9/1/87	 Oslo, Norway	 FA/19

NUMERICAL
7	 Nico Sturm..............................F
11	 Zach Parise.......................... LW
13	 Nick Bonino.............................F
14	 Joel Eriksson Ek...................... C
17	 Marcus Foligno..................... LW
18	 Jordan Greenway.....................F
20	 Ryan Suter............................. D
21	 Carson Soucy......................... D
22	 Kevin Fiala..............................F
24	 Matt Dumba........................... D
25	 Jonas Brodin.......................... D
26	 Gerald Mayhew........................F
27	 Nick Bjugstad.........................F
28	 Gabriel Dumont.......................F
29	 Greg Pateryn.......................... D
30	 Dereck Baribeau..................... G
32	 Alex Stalock*.......................... G
33	 Cam Talbot............................. G
34	 Kaapo Kahkonen.................... G
35	 Andrew Hammond.................. G
36	 Mats Zuccarello*................ RW
37	 Kyle Rau..................................F
38	 Ryan Hartman..................... RW
41	 Luke Johnson...........................F
44	 Matt Bartkowski..................... D
46	 Jared Spurgeon...................... D
47	 Louie Belpedio........................ D
48	 Marco Rossi............................F
49	 Victor Rask.......................... RW
52	 Connor Dewar..........................F
56	 Joseph Cramarossa.................F
57	 Dakota Mermis....................... D
58	 Mason Shaw............................F
59	 Calen Addison........................ D
63	 Mitchell Chaffee......................F
65	 Brandon Duhaime...................F 
77	 Brad Hunt.............................. D
78	 Ian McCoshen........................ D
90	 Marcus Johansson...................F
95	 Hunter Jones.......................... G
97	 Kirill Kaprizov..........................F

* indicates injured


